Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23ZDHC 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168442173
Kunden-Referenz-Nr.:

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Domyos Challenge Bike
Type Designation: 329494
FCC ID: 2A8UOCHALLENGEBIKE
IC: 24468-CHALLENBIKE
HVIN: Domyos Challenge Bike US
Operating Voltage:
Charging by USB(5Vdc, 1A)
Charging by adapter(AC 120V, 60Hz)
Test Voltage: DC 5V from USB or AC 120V/60Hz from adapter
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Frequency Range: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Data rate: 1Mbps
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain: -1.46 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of ANT+
Frequency Range: 2457 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain: -1.46 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
CN23ZDHC 003
Page 4 of 4
1.2 Result:
Measurement Record:
The minimum distance for the EUT is less than 5mm.
For FCC:
Bluetooth LE: Since maximum peak output power of the transmitter is 1.24 dBm ≈ 1.33 mW <
3*d
f
 = 9.52
mW.
ANT+: Since maximum peak output power of the transmitter is -0.22 dBm ≈ 0.95 mW <
3*d
f
 = 9.52 mW.
Remarks: ANT+ Measured E field peak [dBμV/m]: 95.45 dBμV/m to EIRP=-0.22dBm
Hence the EUT is excluded from SAR evaluation according to FCC KDB Publication 447498 D01 General
RF Exposure Guidance v06.
For IC:
Bluetooth LE: The maximum e.i.r.p. of the transmitter is 1.24 dBm (1.33 mW), which is far below the SAR
exclusion threshold level 4 mW ≈ 6.02 dBm.
ANT+: The maximum e.i.r.p. of the transmitter is -0.22 dBm (0.95 mW), which is far below the SAR
exclusion threshold level 4 mW ≈ 6.02 dBm.
Hence the EUT is exempted from routine evaluation limits (SAR Evaluation) according to clause 2.5.1 of
RSS-102 Issue 5.